
      Holywell Primary School 
    

    Tolpits Lane, Watford, Herts, WD18 6LL 
    Tel: 01923 225188 email: admin@holywell.herts.sch.uk 

            Headteacher: Mr Coert van Straaten   MA. Ed, Dip Edu, NPQH 
 

      We are a learning community with the spirit to succeed 

                                                                      

 

  

 

 
 

Tuesday 23rd July 2024 - Last Day of Term 

SUMMER TERM 2024

Monday 15th April 2024 INSET Day (school closed for pupils)

Monday 6th May 2024 - Bank Holiday

Half Term - Monday 27th May 2024 to Friday 31st May 2024

Tuesday 16th April 2024 - First Day of Term

Thursday 28th March 2024 - Last Day of Term 

TERM DATES FOR 2023 - 2024

AUTUMN TERM 2023

Friday 1st September 2023 INSET Day (school closed for pupils)

Monday 4th September 2023 INSET Day (school closed for pupils)

Tuesday 5th September 2023 - First Day of Term

Half Term - Monday 23rd October 2023 to Friday 27th October 2023

Wednesday 20th December 2023 - Last Day of Term 

SPRING TERM 2024

Thursday 4th January 2024 INSET Day (school closed for pupils)

Friday 5th January 2024 INSET DAY (school closed for pupils)

Monday 8th January 2024 - First Day of Term

Half Term - Monday 19th February 2024 to Friday 23rd February 2024

Friday 24th November 2023 - Occasional Day 
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